

SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: R-489, GF-A, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi – 110060
Tel : 011-42475489 E-mail : swagtam1984@gmail.com Website : www.swagtam.com
CIN: L51909DL1984PLC289131

- 1) BSE Ltd.
- 2) Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
- 3) All Board Members
- 4) All Promoters & Shareholders
- 5) RTA – Alankit Assignments Ltd.
- 6) M/s GHOSH KHANNA & CO., Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors
- 7) NSDL
- 8) CDSL
- 9) B. BHUSHAN & CO., Secretarial Auditors
- 10) MITTAL JINDAL & ASSOCIATES., Internal Auditors

11.08.2018

33RD ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING on
25.09.2018 - 02:00 P.M. - TUESDAY at its Registered Office

Dear Sir / Madam,

With further reference & in continuation to our Letter & Email dated 10.08.2018 in respect to Outcome of Board Meeting held on 10.08.2018 and Un-Audited Financial Results of Quarter ended 30.06.2018 and "AGM Details"

Trading Window in equity shares will remain closed from 06.08.2018 to 12.08.2018 for all insiders

Accordingly, the said Outcome and Audited Financial Results and "Notice of 33rd AGM" are uploaded at BSE portal, displayed at Company's website and also Published in the following Newspapers.

Please find enclosed Cuttings from Newspapers as under:-

- | | | |
|-----------------------|---------|------------|
| 1). Financial Express | English | 11.08.2018 |
| 2). Naya India | Hindi | 11.08.2018 |

Kindly advise if we have to submit any other information, papers, documents, etc
Kindly take it on record, do the needful & oblige.

Thanking You,

For SWAGTAM TRADING AND SERVICES LIMITED
For SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED

SUMIT GUPTA
Director DIN: 06911742
Director/Auth. Sign

Encl: As Above

शनिवार, 11 अगस्त 2018 पेज-3

फटाफट

मंत्रिमंडल ने सीसीटीवी

SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: R-489, GF-A, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110096
Tel: 011-42475489, Email: swagtam1984@gmail.com, Website: www.swagtam.com
CIN: L51909DL1984PLC289131

EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2018

Particulars	Quarter Ended (' in thousands)					
	30.06.2018		31.03.2018		30.06.2017	
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	500.00	0.00	500.00	600.00
Other Income	296.01	307.08	194.79	296.01	194.79	1088.24
Total Income	296.01	307.08	694.79	296.01	194.79	1688.24
Total Expenses	332.83	436.49	547.02	332.83	547.02	1418.17
Profit before exceptional item and tax	(36.82)	(129.41)	147.77	(36.82)	147.77	270.07
Profit (Loss) after tax	(36.82)	(233.16)	147.77	(36.82)	147.77	166.32
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	(36.82)	(233.16)	147.77	(36.82)	147.77	166.32
Earning per share Basic & Diluted	(0.03)	(0.20)	0.12	(0.03)	0.12	0.14

NOTES:
1. No investor's complaint was received & No complaint pending at the beginning or end of Quarter/Year.
2. Results were taken on record by Audit Committee & Board of Directors in meetings held on 10.08.2018
3. Shares stands Listed at BSE & CSE. GSTIN : 07AAACS847701ZG
4. Previous year's / Quarterly figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.
5. Paid-up Capital = 11,50,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- = Rs. 1,19,05,000/-

Sumit Gupta

Director DIN: 06911742

Place: New Delhi
Date: 09.08.2018

For Capfin India Limited
Sd/-
Rachita Mantry
(Director)

PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING	ended		ended the previous Year	
	30-06-18	31-03-18	30-06-17	31-03-18
Public Shareholding				
No of Shares				
Percentage of shareholding	2,738,990	2,738,990	2,738,990	2,738,990
Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding**	95.62	95.62	95.62	95.62
A) Pledged / Encumbered				
Number of shares				
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)				
B) Non-encumbered				
Number of shares				
Percentage of shares (as a % total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	125.710	125.710	125.710	125.710
Percentage of shares (as a % total share capital of the company)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Investor Complaints (quarter basis)	3 months ended 30/06/2018			
Pending at the beginning	NIL			
Received in quarter	0			
Disposed in quarter	0			
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0			

NOTES:
1. The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 have been recommended and approved by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("Board") in their respective meeting held on 09.08.2018 (Thursday).
2. The company does not have any Exceptional or Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.
3. Previous period / year figure have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period classification/disclosure.
4. This statement is as per Clause 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

SATURDAY, AUGUST 11, 2018 WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Amount in Rs. Lakh (Except EPS)		
		Quarter ending on	Year Ended on	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	103.58	87.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax or Extraordinary items)	0.00	103.58	87.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and/or Extraordinary items	-4.61	2.86	0.61
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax and/or Extraordinary items	-4.61	2.86	0.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (Refer Note No. 2)	-4.61	2.12	0.42
6	Equity Share Capital	-4.61	2.12	0.42
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) Balance Sheet of Financial Year 2017-18	445.70	445.70	445.70
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Basic)	-0.10	0.05	0.01
	Diluted:	-0.10	0.05	0.01

Regd off: 93-B, DLF Phase I, Gurgaon
E-mail: radhamoorti@divinusfabrics.com
CIN: L1984PLC019733
Market, Vivek Vihar Delhi East Delhi DL 110095
Website: www.divinusfabrics.com
43536697

THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018

MODI NATURALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: R-489, GF-A, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110096
Tel: 011-42475489, Email: swagtam1984@gmail.com, Website: www.swagtam.com
CIN: L51909DL1984PLC289131

EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2018

Particulars	Quarter Ended (' in thousands)					
	30.06.2018		31.03.2018		30.06.2017	
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	500.00	0.00	500.00	600.00
Other Income	296.01	307.08	194.79	296.01	194.79	1088.24
Total Income	296.01	307.08	694.79	296.01	194.79	1688.24
Total Expenses	332.83	436.49	547.02	332.83	547.02	1418.17
Profit before exceptional item and tax	(36.82)	(129.41)	147.77	(36.82)	147.77	270.07
Profit (Loss) after tax	(36.82)	(233.16)	147.77	(36.82)	147.77	166.32
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	(36.82)	(233.16)	147.77	(36.82)	147.77	166.32
Earning per share Basic & Diluted	(0.03)	(0.20)	0.12	(0.03)	0.12	0.14

NOTES:
1. No investor's complaint was received & No complaint pending at the beginning or end of Quarter/Year.
2. Results were taken on record by Audit Committee & Board of Directors in meetings held on 10.08.2018
3. Shares stands Listed at BSE & CSE. GSTIN : 07AAACS847701ZG
4. Previous year's / Quarterly figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.
5. Paid-up Capital = 11,50,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- = Rs. 1,19,05,000/-

Date: 10.08.2018

Sumit Gupta

Director DIN: 06911742

INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL HOUSE LIMITED

Registered Office: 'Travel House'
T-2, Community Centre, Sheikh Sarai, Phase-I, New Delhi-110 017
CIN: L63040DL1981PLC011941

MINDA FINA

INDIAN TONERS & DEVELOPERS LIMITED

(CIN L74993UP1990PLC015721)

Regd. Office: 10.5 Km Milestone, Rampur Bareilly Road, Rampur - 244 901 (U.P.)
E-Mail ID - info@indiantoners.com, Website: www.indiantoners.com
Phone No. 0595-2356271 Fax No. 0595-2356273

Income (refer note 3)			
592.78	592.78	718.67	
per Balance Sheet of			
3953.38 as on 31.03.2018			
(Not annualised)			
2.30	14.13	3.50	
2.30	14.13	3.50	

2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018
2628, 2638, 2658
Naveen Shahad
1194, 1197, 1200
1363, MGL-171
10117, 10133,
9249, 9324, 9359
1072, 1116, 1111
157, MSL-5907
MAL-367, MBL-2
1683, 1690, 1720
557, 564, 583, 585
984, 985, 1019

Auction of Shares followed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors on August 10th, 2018. The above standalone financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.

The auctions of shares are in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange's websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and company's website (www.fslindia.com). The company has not audited the financial statements for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018.

Note: Customers' financial statements and Other Comprehensive Income are not furnished as Ind AS is yet not implemented.

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
FRONTLINE SECURITIES LIMITED

Sd/-
Mayank Agarwal
Financial Officer
I.No. 544992

Sd/-
CS. Richa Arora
Whole Time Director
DIN No. 07825684

Irrigation Ltd

26, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008
Fax: 91-11-25716231; Tel: 011- 40453330
Website: www.rungtairrigation.in

LEMATI

L32109MH1995PLC015721
Industrial Estate, 1st Floor, Sector 10, Gurgaon
Tel: +91 22 25795516
www.lematicmathematics.co.in | Website

Results for the quarter

Ended 2018	Quarter Ended March 31, 2018
67.36	2,335.3
13.05	157.2
13.05	157.2
02.05	280.2
02.05	234.3
15.44	1,015.4

6.91 2
6.91 2

the Audit Committee and
Annual Financial Results for

before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED
Regd. Office: R-489, GF-A, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060
Tel : 011-42475489
E-mail: swaglam1984@gmail.com
Website: www.swaglam.com
CIN: L51909DL1984PLC289131

NOTICE
Notice is given that 33RD ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING will be held on TUESDAY - 25.09.2018 - 02:00 P.M. - at its Registered Office to transact Business(es) as set out in the NOTICE of AGM., E-Voting from 21.09.2018 - 09:00 A.M. to 24.09.2018 - 05:00 P.M., Register of Members & Share Transfer Books will remain Closed from 21.09.2018 to 26.09.2018 (both days inclusive). Notice / Annual Report available at Company's Website for download, Etc.

Place: New Delhi Sumit Gupta
Date: 10.08.2018 Director - DIN: 06911742

Pram Somani Financial Services Ltd.
Regd. Office: 42, Jai Jawan Colony, Scheme-3, Durgamwada, Jaipur-302018 (Rajasthan). Contact No.: 9829054288
E-mail: limitspram@gmail.com Website: www.pfs.co.in
CIN No.: L67120RJ1991PLC 006220

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will



SI

नई दिल्ली

शनिवार | 11 अगस्त 2018 |

ठक्या इंडिया

परदेस/कारोबार पेज 9

एनएसएल और यों के शेयरों में दबाव बनाया। में 11,474.95

खलाफ

फॉर्म फिलिपकार्ट के के संगठन अखिल जाने और देशव्यापी अन्य संगठनों द्वारा हीं दिया। यह न्याय तय जाने का निर्णय स्तुत रणनीति तैयार अगस्त को नागपुर ता है कि ई-कॉमर्स प जा रहे हैं।

inconvenience caused is regretted.

SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED
Regd. Office: R-489, GF-A, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060
Tel : 011-42475489
E-mail: swaglam1984@gmail.com
Website: www.swaglam.com
CIN: L51909DL1984PLC289131

NOTICE
Notice is given that 33RD ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING will be held on TUESDAY - 25.09.2018 - 02:00 P.M. - at its Registered Office to transact Business(es) as set out in the NOTICE of AGM., E-Voting from 21.09.2018 - 09:00 A.M. to 24.09.2018 - 05:00 P.M., Register of Members & Share Transfer Books will remain Closed from 21.09.2018 to 26.09.2018 (both days inclusive). Notice / Annual Report available at Company's Website for download, Etc.

Place: New Delhi Sumit Gupta
Date: 10.08.2018 Director - DIN: 06911742

5	Extraordinary items)	0.59	2.20	45.05	13.07
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.59	2.20	45.05	13.07
7	Equity Share Capital	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
8	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year			331.47	286.41
	Earnings Per Share(of Rs 10/- each)(for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	0.02	0.07	1.50	0.43
	2. Diluted:	0.02	0.07	1.50	0.43

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the Quarterly Financial Statement filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and website of the Company (www.ramsonsprojects.com)
2 Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with AS Rules

By the Order of the Board for
Ramsons Projects Limited
Sd/-
Sunil Sachdeva
Managing Director
DIN-00012115

Place: Gurgaon
Date: 10/08/2018

MFL INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L63040DL1981PLC012730